
Participant List
American Youth Policy Forum

Dec. 6:  Newark and NYC: Re-engaging Disconnected 
Youth

12/6/2007

St. Louis Public Schools
Special Administrative Board

801 N. 11th Street
St. Louis, MO  63101

Melanie Adams

adams.melanie@sbcglobal.net
Business: 314-537-0755

National League of Cities
Institute for Youth, Education and Families

1301 Pennsylvania Ave., NW, Suite 550
Washington, DC  20004

Leon Andrews

andrews@nlc.org
Business: 202-626-3039 / Fax: 202-626-3043

Program Director, Youth Development

Family Court (MO)
Juvenile Division

3827 Enright
St. Louis, MO  63108

Joli Baker

joli.baker@courts.mo.gov
Business: 314-552-2536

Supervisor, Truancy Unit

National  League of  Cities
Youth, Education & Families Institute

1301 Pennsylvania Ave. NW
Wahington, DC  20004

Carlos Becerra

becerra@nlc.org
Business: 202-626-3160

Senior Program Associate

American Youth Policy Forum
1836 Jefferson Place, NW
Washington, DC  20036

Betsy Brand

bbrand@aypf.org
Business: 202-775-9731 / Fax: 202-775-9733

Director
American Youth Policy Forum
1836 Jefferson Place, NW
Washington, DC  20036

Jennifer Brown Lerner

jlerner@aypf.org
Business: 202-775-9731 / Fax: 202-775-9733

Senior Program Associate

City of Hartford
550 Main Street
Hartford, CT  06103

Luis Cotto

luis.cotto@gmail.com
Business: 860-522-4888

Councilperson
City of Orlando, Mayor Buddy Dyer
595 North Primrose Drive
Orlando, FL  32803

Lisa Early

Lisa.Early@CityofOrlando.net
Business: (407) 246-4319

Director of Families, Parks and Recreation

Office of the Mayor-Denver
201 W. Colfax
Department 1101
Denver, CO  80202

Nancy Gilder

Nancy.Gilder@denvergov.org
Business: 720-913-0913 / Fax: 720-913-0928

Director of Positive Youth Development Education and 

Roanoke City Public Schools
Student Support Services

40 Douglas Avenue
Roanoke, VA  24012

Asia Jones

ajones@rcps.info
Business: 540-853-1393 / Fax: 540-853-2951

Executive Director
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City of Orlando
Families, Parks and Recreation

595 North Primrose Drive
Orlando, FL  32803

Brenda March

brenda.march@cityoforlando.net
Business: 407-246-4295

Assistant to the Director

National League of Cities
Institute for Youth, Education and Families

1301 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW
Suite 550
Washington, DC  20004

Andrew Moore

moore@nlc.org
Business: 215-848-6910

Senior Consultant, Disconnected Youth/ High School Reform

Charles Stewart Mott Foundation
Pathways Out of Poverty Program

503 S. Saginaw Street
Suite 1200 Mott Foundation Building
Flint, MI  48502

Yazeed Moore

ymoore@mott.org
Business: 810-766-1722 / Fax: 810-238-8152

Associate Program Officer
City Hall
920 Broad Street, Room 200
Newark, NJ  07102

Margarita Muniz

munizm@ci.newark.nj.us
Business: (973) 733-6400

Deputy Mayor, Neigborhood Engagement

Gates Foundation
PO Box 23350
Seattle, WA  98102

Anh Nguyen

anh.nguyen@gatesfoundation.org
Business: 206-709-3510 / Fax: 206-709-3280

Program Officer
Stop Shootin, Inc.
PO Box 22676
Newark, NJ  07101

Al-Tarik Onque

stop_shootin@yahoo.com
Business: 973-580-4686

Director of Operations

Office of Youth Services
550 Main Street

Hartford, CT  06112

Enid Rey

reyen002@hartford.gov
Business:  (860) 722-6114

Director
City of Hartford
505 Hudson Street
Hartford, CT  06106

Cynthia Rutledge

cynthia.rutledge@ct.gov
Business: 860-550-6570

Program Director

Covenant House New Jersey
330 Washington Street
Newark, NJ  07102

Janette Scrozzo

jscrozzo@covenanthouse.org
Business: 973-286-3544

Outreach Liaison
Community Services Concepts, Inc.
649 W. Livingston Street
Orlando, FL  32801

Toni Shinn

cityteenz@gmail.com
Business: 407-292-6500

President

Urban Peak
730 21st. Street
Denver, CO  80205

Wendy Talley

wendy.talley@urbanpeak.org
Business: 303 974-2955

Director of Programs

City of Roanoke
Parks and Recreation

210 Reserve Avenue, SW
Roanoke, VA  24016

Marion Vaughn-Howard

marion.vaughn-howard@roanokeva.gov
Business: (540) 853-5360

Superintendent of Youth Services
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Colorado Community College System Foundation
9101 E. Lowry Boulevard
Denver, CO  80230

Carmen Velasquez

carmen.velasquez@cccs.edu
Business: 303-620-4000

Executive Director
City of St. Louis
1200 Market Street
Room 200
St. Louis, MO  63103

Robbyn Wahby

wahbyr@stlouiscity.com
Business: (314) 622-3746 / Fax: (314) 622-4061

Executive Assistant to Mayor for Education

City of Roanoke
Parks and Recreation

210 Reserve Avenue, SW
Roanoke, VA  25016

William West

william.w.west@roanokeva.gov
Business: 540-853-5360

Administrative Assistant
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